## CORPORATION OF THE DISTRICT OF BURNABY

## BY\_LAW NO. 1580

A BY-LAW to authorize the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby to accept the sum of Six thousand (\$6,000.00) dollars in full payment of taxes on Block 7, District Lot 214, up to December 31st. 1936.

WHEREAS by Order in Council No. 76 approved on the Twentieth (20th) day of January, 1937, power is given to the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby to adjust and settle all delinquent taxes and taxes in arrears owing by the Barnet Lumber Company Limited up to the 31st day of December, 1936, amounting to Eight Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty-four Dollars and thirty two cents (\$8,454.32) upon the following property, namely, Block 7, District Lot 214, Burnaby, and the improvements thereon for the sum of Six Thousand Dollars (\$6,000.00):

THEREFORE the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby ENACTS as follows:-

- 1. That the Collector for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby be and is hereby authorized to accept from the Barnet Lumber Company Limited, the sum of Six thousand (\$6,000.00) dollars in full settlement of all delinquent taxes and taxes in arrears owing by them up to the thirty first (31st) day of December 1936 upon the following property, namely, Block Seven (7) District Lot Two hundred and fourteen (214), Burnaby, and the improvements thereon, and to deliver to the said Barnet Lumber Company Limited a receipt in full for the said Taxes.
- 2. This By-law may be cited as "D.L. 214 Tax Adjustment By-law 1937"

DONE AND PASSED in open meeting the Twenty seventh (27th) day of January, A.D. 1937.

RECONSIDERED and FINALLY PASSED this Third (3rd) day of February, A.D. 1937.



Sugh m France
Commissioner.

Charles B Brown

Clerk.

I, Charles B Brown, Clerk of the Corporation of the District of Burnaby do hereby certify the foregoing to be a true copy of a by-law passed by the Commissioner for the Corporation of the District of Burnaby on the 3rd day of February, A.D. 1937.

Clerk.

Chalu BBonn